

CMSINFO/2407/007

To, **BSE Limited** Listing Department, 1st Floor, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 543441

Symbol: CMSINFO

Subject: Intimation for conference call scheduled on Friday, July 26, 2024 at 12 Noon.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we hereby inform you that a Conference Call with the Management team of the Company has been scheduled to be held on Friday, July 26, 2024, at 12:00 Noon (IST) to discuss, inter alia, the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.

The dial-in for joining the call is detailed in the Invite enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and dissemination please.

Thanking you, For CMS Info Systems Limited

Debashis Dey Company Secretary & Compliance Officer July 20, 2024

CMS INFO SYSTEMS

Hosted by Nuvama Wealth Management

India Equity Research



July 20, 2024

Nuvama Wealth Management is hosting a conference call with the management of CMS Info Systems Limited, India to discuss the Company's Q1FY25 financial results on Friday, July 26, 2024 at 12.00 Noon IST.

Mr. Rajiv Kaul – Vice Chairman, Whole time Director and CEO, Mr. Pankaj Khandelwal – Chief Financial Officer, Mr. Manjunath Rao – President (Managed Services) & Mr. Anush Raghavan – President (Cash Management Services) will represent CMS Info Systems Limited, India on the call.

Details of the conference call are as under:

Time : 12.00 Noon IST on Friday, July 26, 2024

Conference dial-in:			
India	:	Mumbai	
	:	Primary access number	+ 91 22 6280 1123
			+91 22 7115 8024
USA	:		+1 866 7462 133
UK	•		+0 808 1011 573
Singapore Toll Free No.	•		+800 1012 045
Hong Kong Toll Free No.	•		+800 9644 48

Call leader

Mr. Nikhil Choudhary

For further information, please contact:

Nikhil Choudhary E-mail: nikhil.choudhary@nuvama.com

Express Join with DiamondPass™